

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0656, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SALARY FOR THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

SECTION 1. An ordinance establishing the salary for the position of Director of Public Works, in the Department of Public Works as follows:

Department of Public Works

POSITION	EFFECTIVE	ANNUAL <u>MINIMUM SALARY</u>	ANNUAL MAXIMUM SALARY
Director of Public Works	01/01/2017	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00

SECTION 2. The position noted above is to be considered in the managerial or exempt class of positions with no standard hours of work. The incumbent employed in such position shall be responsible for the completion of assigned duties and shall not be entitled to overtime compensation or to any accumulation of compensatory time. Where required for data processing purposes only, the above noted salary shall be calculated on a forty (40) hour work week except as otherwise noted.

SECTION 3. All prior ordinances or parts of prior ordinances which relate to the above position title, hours of employment, number of positions, or annual minimum and annual maximum salary therefore, which are inconsistent herewith, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication and in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey.

STATEMENT

This ordinance establishes a salary for the Director of Public Works in the Department of Public Works effective January 1, 2017.